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BEDFORD DISTRICT 

Cathy Wilkymacky—Temporary District Representative 
9003 Sand Run Road, Patriot, IN 47038; (513) 295-7292 cathywilkymacky@gmail.com 

 
 

Clark    Orelyn Hallows    502-678-8076 (c) 
    7423 Salem-Noble Road     
    Charlestown, IN  47111   johndhallows@gmail.com 
 
Crawford   Crawford Co. Ext. Office   812-338-5466 
    2903 S. State Road 66 
    Marengo, IN  47140 
 
Floyd    Floyd Co. Ext. Office   812-948-4370 
    3000 Technology Ave. Ste. 2100 
    New Albany, IN  47150 
 
Harrison   Marcia Dodge    812-568-0893 
    12600 North Road NW 
    Depauw, IN  47115   dodgem60@aol.com  
 
Jackson                  Sheryl Ault    317-364-9313 
    18470 S. State Road 58 
    Seymour, IN  47274        aultsheryl@gmail.com  
 
Lawrence   Jeanette Martin    812-797-8584ED 
    1589 Todd Lane 

    Heltonville, IN  47436   jgmartin.jm1@gmail.com 
 
Orange                 Orange Co. Ext. Office   812-723-7107 
    205 E. Main St. Ste. 3 
    Paoli, IN  47454 
 
Scott    Tammy Hall    812-752-5126 
    4778 S. Boatman Road   812-820-3514 (c) 

    Underwood, IN  47177   tshall1966@gmail.com 
 
Washington   Washington Co. Ext. Office  812-883-4601 
    806 Martinsburg Road Ste. 
    Salem, IN   47167 
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EVANSVILLE DISTRICT 
Darlene Cromer-District Representative 

9448 E. 900 S., Elberfeld, IN  47613; 812-664-0306  cromer2019@yahoo.com 
 

Davies    Karen Barnard    812-254-4077 
    3153 S. State Road 257   812-259-0379 (c) 
    Washington, IN  47501   g9barnard@yahoo.com 
 
Dubois    Jan Gogel    812-639-2665 
    3757 S 75 E    magogel@psci.net 
    Huntingburg, IN  47542  
 
Gibson    Darlene Cromer    812-664-0306 
    9448 E 900 S     cromer2019@yahoo.com 
    Elberfeld, IN  47613 
 
Knox    Darlene Decker    812-890-9019 
    1619 Kohlhouse Road   dwdecker66@hotmail.com 
    Vincennes, IN 47591 
 
Martin    Martin Co. Ext. Office   812-295-2412 
    2666 U.S.Hwy. 50 
    Loogootee, IN  47553 
 
Perry    Sharon Schaefer   812-630-4300 
    1416 St. Meinrad Rd   sschaefer@psci.net 
    St. Meinard, IN  47577 
 
Pike    Pike Co. Ext. Office   812-354-6838 
    801 Main Street   
    Petersburg, IN  47567 
 
Posey    Beth Russell    812-228-9187 
    1800 Hereford Drive   rustydc41@aol.com 
    Mt. Vernon, IN 47620 
 
Spencer   Spencer Co. Ext. office   812-362-8066 
    1101 E 800 N 
    Chrisney, IN 47611 
 
Vanderburgh   Kimbra Parker    812-499-0609 
    4640 Huntington Place 
    Evansville, IN  47725 
 
Warrick    Lori Taylor    812-453-9800 

4294 Martha Ct.    gingerbreadmom1@att.net  
Newburgh, IN  47630       
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FORT WAYNE DISTRICT 
Stephanie Jerabek- District Representative 

4944 Rangeline Road, Huntington, IN  46750;  260-344-0012  ssjerabek@gmail.com 
 

Adams    Patti Hogg    260-223-5329 
    225 N. 8th Street   pattihogg@ymail.com 
    Decatur, IN  46733 
 
Allen    Paulette Ross    260-750-2156 
    6416 Langley Court   prross2@gmail.com 
    Fort Wayne, IN  46815 
 
DeKalb    Michelle VanWye   260-235-0259 
    0619 CR 35    mvanwye52@gmail.com 

Ashley, IN 46705 
 
Huntington   Rita McCabe    260-341-3278 
    5482 N. Old Ft. Wayne Rd.  armccabe62@hotmail.com 
    Huntington, IN  46750 
 
Lagrange   Lori Carney    260-499-0845 (c) 
    214 N. Detroit Street   lefeueau@gmail.com 
    LaGrange, IN  46761    
 
Noble    Sharon Cripe    260-221-2110 
    1687 N 200 E    kensharoncripe@gmail.com 
    Albion, IN  46701 
 
Steuben   Victoria Foster    260-243-1308 
    7499 N 200 E    1toryfoster@gmail.com 
    Fremont, IN  46737 
 
Wells    Linda Huseman    260-450-5938 
    2680 E 350 N    tinklinda52@yahoo.com 
    Bluffton, IN  46714 
 
Whitley    Sally Hull    260-609-7147 
    109 W Berkshire Drive   hull13sally23@gmail.com  
    Columbia City, IN  46725 
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INDIANAPOLIS DISTRICT 
Betty Clark—District Representative 

13485 Howe Road, Fishers, IN  46038; 317-753-9454 clarkbetty54@gmail.com 
 
 

Boone    Judi Wilson    765-894-0468 
    511 E. Noble Street   jaw_ltw@yahoo.com 
    Lebanon, IN  46052 
     
Hamilton   Gloria DelGreco    317-753-5747 
    18448 Eagletown Road   gdelgreco@purdue.edu 
    Westfield, IN  46074 
 
Hancock   Jeanie Poole    317-490-9555 
    531 N Merrill Street   jmpoole52@yahoo.com  
    Fortville, IN.  46040   
 
Hendricks   Ellen Looney    317-797-8368 
    239 E County Road 200 S  ellen_looney@yahoo.com 
    Danville, IN  46122 
 
Johnson   Lora Lee Curren    317-442-3872 
    5167 Cave Court   llctrc@att.net 
    Greenwood, IN  46142 
 
Marion    Sharon Sims    317-407-4438 
    8448 Somerville Drive   sisms@comcast.net 
    Indianapolis, IN  46216 
 
Morgan   Denise Walker    765-537-2446 
    8182 W Knoy Road   Denise217@msn.com 
    Paragon, IN  46166 
 
Shelby    Pattie Stone    317-604-6594 
    422 E Washington Street  rafftone@aol.com  
    Shelbyville, IN  46176 
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KOKOMO DISTRICT 

Pat Burkhalter—District Representative 
4098 N 950 W Mulberry, IN 46058; 765-652-2329  burkhalt@mintel.net  

 
Carroll    Sharon Everett    Linda Garrison 
    1680 W 200 S   4885 S 575 E 
    Flora, IN  46929   Cutler, IN  46920 
    765-586-7504   765-894-5045 
    sleverett@northcc.net  
 
Cass    Erin Campbell   574-727-1015 
    977 S Cicott Street  erin.r.campbell@pnc.com 
    Logansport, IN 46947 
 
Clinton    Brynda Crafton   765-242-4281 
    454 W Barner Street  bryndacrafton@sbcglobal.net  
    Frankfort, IN 46041 
 
Fulton    Ellen King   574-835-0227 
    9995 S State Road 25  eaking92@gmail.com 
    Rochester, IN  46975 
 
Grant    Michelle Roberts  765-661-6445 
    420 E. 1st Street   mlroberts420@yahoo.com    
    Fowlerton, IN  46930 
 
Howard   Ramona Duncan   765-438-4540 
    10390 W 400 N   rduncan1952@sbcglobal.net  
    Kokomo, IN 46901 
 
Miami    Bonnie Burns   765-469-2163 
    8035 E Butternut St.  morningglory0249@yahoo.com   
    Twelve Mile, IN  46988   
     
Tipton    Chelli Hensley   765-860-2796 
    11340 W 400 S    
    Kempton, IN  46049 
 
Wabash   Wabash Co. Ext. Office  260-563-0661 Ext. 1408 
    1 W. Hill Street 
    Wabash, IN  46992 
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LAFAYETTE DISTRICT 

Jaynie Keniston- District Representative 
P.O. Box  225, Reynolds, IN  47980; 219-207-0618  keniston@centurylink.net 

 
Benton    Jane Smith    765-366-7050 
    3985 N 300 W      not2sheep@gmail.com 
    Earl Park, IN  47942 
 
Fountain   Linda Massey    765-585-2267 
    212 Elm Drive    l.d.mass1954@att.net 
    Covington, IN  47932 
 
Jasper    Jasper Co. Ext. Office   219-866-5741 
    2350 N McKinley Ave.  Ste. 1 
    Rensselaer, I  47978 
 
Montgomery   Susan Vaught    Judy Tulley 
    3760 E State Road 234   429 Green Acres Drive 
    Ladoga, IN  47954   Crawfordsville, IN  47933 
    765-366-4890    765-366-7452 
    susanvaught@sbcglobal.net  judytulley@gmail.com 
 
Newton   Jane Kereven    219-208-1559 
    252 S. Maple    totalrec54@msn.com 
    Brook, IN  47922 
 
Pulaski    Lenora Hoover    574-270-0445 
    7287 S 500 E    dlhoover@pwrtc.com 
    Star City, IN 46985 
 
Tippecanoe   Beatrix Rausch    765-412-4862 
    132 Thornbush Drive   beatrix@rausch.world  
    West Lafayette, IN  47906 
 
Warren    Nancy Dillworth    765-585-6948 (c) 
    309A North Manor Drive  ndillworth@yahoo.com 
    Williamsport, IN  47993 
 
White    Kathy Schultz    765-563-3341 
    5140 W SR 18    ladybugkathy72@yahoo.com  
    Brookston, IN 47923 
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MADISON DISTRICT 
Melissa Park- District Representative 

28 Packet Blvd., Vevay, IN  47043;  812-599-1418  parkvevay@gmail.com 
 

Bartholomew   Barb Hackman    812-350-5124 
    5675 E State Street               bhackman@bartholomew.in.gov  
    Columbus, IN 47201 
 
Brown    Jane Donaldson    317-753-7083 
    6694 Keith Donaldson Road  donaldsonhouse@aol.com 
    Freetown, IN  47235 
 
Dearborn   Dearborn Co. Ext. Office   812-926-1189 
    229 Main Street    mparcell@purdue.edu 
    Aurora, IN  47001 
 
Decatur   Marilyn Davis    812-614-1902 
    2784 E. Base Road   74gmdavis@gmail.com 
    Greensburg, IN  47240 
 
Jefferson   Frances Phillips (Franny)            812-767-4157 ( C ) 
    5798 W 1100 N    812-873-8695 
    Dupont, IN  47231   fransgift@aol.com  
 
Jennings   Jennings Co. Ext. Office   812-352-3033 
    200 E. Brown St. P.O. Box 365      
    Vernon, IN  47282 
 
Ohio    Kathy Mattingly    812-290-1261 
    703 Ridge Ave.                  kathymattingly50@hotmail.com  
    Rising Sun, IN  47040 
 
Ripley    Theresa Holbert    812-934-2276 
    13693 N State Road 229   holberts1066@yahoo.com  
    Batesville, IN  47006 
 
Switzerland   Debbie Turner    812-584-5096 
    9023 Tapps Ridge Road   debina211@gmail.com 
    Vevay, IN  47043 
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MICHIGAN CITY DISTRICT 
Michelle Blough- District Representative 

5764 County Road 31, Goshen, IN  46528  574-536-4317  micelleann.blough@gmail.com 
 
 
Elkhart    Lisa Stephens    574-971-1486 
    16190 Easton Ct,                lisamarie06291969@icloud.com  
    Goshen, IN  46526 
 
Kosciusko    DeeAnna Muraski   574-527-0065 
    4431 E 600 S                deeanna@operationreadusa.org 
    Warsaw, IN  46580 
 
Lake    Sandy Monroe    219-669-0557 
    3560 E 117th Avenue   monroeland246@currently.com  
    Crown Point, IN 46307 
 
LaPorte    Betty Carpenter    219-363-6072 
    3944 W. Pawnee Dr.                BettyCarpenterExtension@gmail.com   
    LaPorte, IN 46350 
 
Marshall   Sandy Feece    Pat Langfeldt 
    12075 Muckshaw Road   9870 Iris  Road 
    Plymouth, IN 46563   Plymouth, IN 46563 
    317-696-0946    574-276-6084 
    grammashammy@gmail.com  pat570@gmail.com 
 
Porter    Linda Hayhurst    219-928-6687 
    312 W 300 S    LH8434@aol.com 
    Valparaiso, IN  46383 
 
St. Joseph   Becky Wasio    574-252-9069 
    P.O. Box 721    rkwasio@hotmail.com 
    116 S. Main Street 
    North Liberty, IN  46554 
 
Starke    Pam Hawk    Jill Hazelton 
    310 S. Jefferson Street   5535 E 700 N 

Hamlet, IN  46532   Hamlet, IN  46532  
574-867-3662    574-806-5002 
sunflower.2320@yahoo.com   jill_hazelton@hotmail.com  
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New Castle District 
Donna Pugsley- District Representative 

12100 W County Road 700 S, Daleville, IN 47334;  765-748-3115    jdfarms5@yahoo.com 
 

Blackford   Shirley Dollar    260-726-0923 
    1025 S State Road 167   4dollarfarms@gmail.com 
    Dunkirk, IN  47336 
 
Delaware   Treena Smith    Donna Pugsley 
    10660 S. Twilight    12100 W CR 700 S 
    Daleville, IN  47334   Daleville, IN  47334 
    765-748-1860    765-748-3115 
    Etsmith5658@aol.com   jdfarms5@yahoo.com 
 
Fayette    Lois Hubbell    Lori Barger 
    5158 E CR 200 N    3315 Wayne Avenue 
    Brownsville, IN  47325   Connersville, IN 47331 

765-265-0328     765-265-1234 
keith.hubbell10@gmail.com  mombarger@yahoo.com  

 
Franklin    Beth Caudill    765-309-2940 
    15120 Lucas Road   bethcaudill77@gmail.com 
    Brookville, IN  47012 
 
Henry    Brenda Reece    765-571-1576 
    647 E 1100 N    rbreecektown@icloud.com  
    Knightstown, IN  46148 
 
Madison   Vickie Alexander    765-425-0253 
    820 W 1300 N         
 
Randolph   Peggy Dawson    765-749-9624 
    8853 CR 300 S    pegbus21@gmail.com 
    Farmland, IN  47340 
 
Rush    Debbie Richardson   765-561-5260 
    4245 N 500 E    debann55@msn.com  
    Rushville, IN  46173 
 
Union    Marla Neukam    765-223-5685 
    205 E. Seminary Street   neukam205@gmail.com 
    Liberty. IN  47353 
 
Wayne    Jessica Maupin    Becky Moles 
    391 Melody Lane    254 S Pea Ridge Road 
    Richmond, IN  47374   Liberty, IN 47353 
    765-967-6505    765-277-1527 
    Jmaupin2018@gmail.com   beckerlynn18@yahoo.com    
               . 
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TERRE HAUTE DISTRICT 
Kelly Robertson-District Representative 

P.O. Box 7, Bainbridge, IN  46015;  765-720-7168   Sparkplug1967@yahoo.com 
 

Clay    Martha Knox   812-239-2052 
    5799 N CR 300 E  meknox48@gmail.com 
    Brazil, IN  47834 
 
Greene    Polly Gettinger   812-564-1491 
    4704 W CR 325 N  pgetting@purdue.edu 
    Sullivan, IN  47882 
 
Monroe   Megan Parmenter  812-322-3838 
    3144 South Cuffers Drive parmenter.megan@gmail.com  
    Bloomington, IN  47403 
 
Owen    Robert White   812-219-3572 
    349 N. Main   rwhite47460@gmail.com  
    Spencer, IN  47460 
 
Parke    Sarabeth Marcinko  765-366-4858 
    6778 N US Hwy 41  marcinko@marcinko.net  
    Bloomingdale, IN 47832 
 
Putnam    Jerry Glass   317-372-5966 
    6662 E. CR 300 N  jwglass07@gmail.com  
    Fillmore, IN  46128 
 
Sullivan    Rebecca Cole   812-239-8626 
    1073 W CR 850 S  rebco61@gmail.com 
    Carlisle, IN  47838 
 
Vermillion   Sue Weber   765-562-3577 
    249 S. Jackson Street  sue.weber@sbcglobal.net 
    Clinton, IN  47842 
 
Vigo    Deborah Giffel   812-243-3473 
    2316 Dutch Lane  drgiffel@gmail.com or 
    Terre Haute, IN  47802  president.home.ext.vigo.co@gmail.com  
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